

CACHE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT BOARD

David Zook David Erickson Kathryn Beus Rod Hammer Dirk Anderson Greg Jorgenson Chair, County Executive Cache County Council Cache County Council Cache County Fire Chief Chief Deputy County Executive Cache Fire Chiefs Association Voting Member Voting Member Voting Member Advisory Member Advisory Member Advisory Member

CACHE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT BOARD MEETING

SEPTEMBER 12, 2023 2:30 p.m.

AGENDA

The Cache County Fire District Board will meet Tuesday, **September 12, 2023** commencing at **2:30 p.m.** in the **Cache County Historic Courthouse, Council Conference Room,** 199 North Main Logan, Utah 84321.

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. **ITEMS OF BUSINESS**

- a. Approval of Agenda September 12, 2023
- b. Approval of Minutes June 27, 2023

3. ITEMS OF DISCUSSION

- a. Supplemental Pay
- b. Fire District Status -Brush Truck to Texas
- c. Cherry Peak Concerts
- d. Fire Season Update
- e. Engine 20 Repair Status
- f. North Cache Firefighters
- g. Other items

4. Adjourn